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July 30, 1914,

Mr. Fred S, Cooke,
o/o Office of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D, C,
My dear Mr, Cooke:

Replying to your note of recent date, I have to
advise that I have no objections to your takingﬁfizmgﬂﬁgggy
home with you when you go., In fact, I believe that it
would be much bettsr for him if he can be placed in the
institution you spoke of at Muskogee, He can there be
given more individual attention than we are able to give
him here, and as he is making practioally no progress in
Lils studies here, there is nothing to be gained by keap-
ing him here from an educatiocnal point of view. He did
not go with the other boys, as he had no funds here with
which to defray his expenses, He is anxicus to return to
Oklanoma with you, He will be here when you call for
him,

Very respectfully,

OHL:SR Supervisor in Charge.
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Necher 10;“1914.

Mr. Walter T. Storey,
Philadelphia, Pa,

Dear Sir:
in reply to your letter cf October sixth, I

have to advise that the lette2r of Cat Barnaskie was

referred to one of our Cresk students, and he adviases
that he is unable to translate the same, The only thing
he oan make out of it is that Cat wants his trunk sent %o
hﬁm. This matter will be attended to here., The letter
ie returned herewith,

Very respectfully,

OHL: SR Supervisor in Charge.



Nov, 25%th, 1913.

Nr, McKean:

It has been brought to my attention
that Franois Zahn, & Sioux, hes been posing as
an interpreter for (at Barmskie, Zshn aléc olaims
that he attends to Cat's corresponience and that
he is "looking after him".

Will you please make & careful investigation
at once and report in detail by & written cormunica-
tion to me?

Very respectiully,

HXM, Superintendent,



¥ov., 256th, 1913.

Mr. Priedman:

1 have just learned that Freancis Zehn,

& wmember of the Sioux Tribe &t Steanding Took
Agency, has been posing es interpreter and general
tgare-taker" of (et Barnskie, In reburn Cat has
been Peeding him &t the eating-house engt of the
Frog Shops.

it is my personal opinion that Zahn 18
not interested in et because he is helping Cat,
and 80 I bring this matder Lo your attention,

T have aldo learned that Montreville Yuda
has established himself in & business of some kind
in & house near the Frop Shops vhere formerly &
garouthers family was quarterod,

Respeotfully,
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Mareh 13, 1914.
Mr. H. E. House, Field Clerk,

U. 8. Indian Service,

Muskogse, Okla,.
Dear Nr. Houses

I am enclosing herewith letter addressed to
Mr. Cat Barnskie written by Anna Bushyhead, Huakogga, y
Oklahoma, enclosing her piocture. I have besn advi;edwéﬁﬁg
this is probably the woman that has given you some trouble
in your efforte to protect Cat's property intereste. If
I am in error in this you oan return the letter for
delivery to him,

Cat haa just been in the 0ffice to see me with
reference to the payment of & bill of $45.00 contracted
by him at the leoal restaurant near the school grounds
heres It appears that Cat 1s » good natured fellow and
free hearted and that he has been in the habit of taking
a number of friends to this restmurant and dining them.
The yBn who keeps the restwmrant wss in the office with
Cat géd he stated that he had extended quite liberal
oredit to Cat knowing that he had plenty of money., I
have not been in the habit of colleoting bills contracted
in this manner, and I hardly feel justified in turning

over to Ca&tthe sum of £#45.00 at one time unlesi“ﬁﬁﬁ;mhﬁﬁﬁx
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it advieable to do so, I would be plensed to have your
recommendation regarding this matter.

Very respectfully,

OHL: SR Supervisor in Charge.



Oot. 9th, 1915,

Dr. George Moyrison Goates,
- pOBE Chemtrut Ste, Ehil@nlphia.
My dear blx:

' 'fm Ehank wott %"oﬁr the information yon eon~
vemm £0 me :!n vour . Yatter of the 6ty inptent, re-

ga-rdjng the 1nmrovemnt that has resulted 4n Oat

rcie s comiﬁion. Arrangements have boen made
[ tn Imtu:m '.him 1‘0 sohool to attend to an fmportend
| ‘nuaimq matter, and a8 he will De under alose ob=
| aamtion here it can then be asaided what ofther
_mtion to talm in g0 far as further treatment 1s
.conoorne-'t.

1 $hank you for the kind attention you have
given the xronns' msn. and 1 trust an opporbunity will
present itself when we may reeipraasto.

Very truly yonra s

HKM, i fuperintendent.



DR. GEORGE MORRISON COATES
2032 CHESTNUT STREET
PHILADELPHIA

Uetober 6th,1913,

¥r M. Friedimsn,Superintendant,

Carlisle Indian School,
Dear Sir:-Your telegram of inguiry regarding Cat Barnskil
came to me yesterday. He came to my clinic at the Pennaylvadia
Hospital last June,I think, suffering with catarrhal deafness
and some eye affection for which T referred him to the eve
department there. He has had two minor operations on his
eyes which are all right now, His deafneas has very much
improved and I think he might give up treatment now for a
while,but of course it is a2 very obstinate condition to deal
with, I thirk he shculd return for another course of treat-
ment at the next opportunity. BPoth he and his friend have
pehaved very well anéd been most faithfvl 1in their attendance

and in fellowing instructlons,

Very truly yours,

il




March 3lst,1914.

Mr.H.G.Fouse,
Huekoges, Okla.,
Dear Bir,

I have your favor of the 27th, enclosing check of
$0.00 in favor of Cat Darnoskis to bs used in payment of his
obligations with a restaurant keeper in Carliele. The voucher
for the Check 1 enclosed herewith and the check will be used
for the purpose intended with the advise you suggest.

. Very respectfully,

V.H. M, Supervisor in charge.



Bepartment of the Iuterior,
Hnited States Judian Seruire,

Lioral Field Bepresentative of the

Hfinion Agenry,

nuskogee, f"klaloma, march 27, 1914.

¥r. O, H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,

Carlisle, Pennsylvania,
5 H <

I have your communication of March 13th in
regard to Cat Barnoskie's account of #45.00 contracted
at a locrl restaurant. T am enclosing you check for
$50.00 with voucher and I believe that it would be
advisable to pay this account, but it should be dmpressed
upon Cat and the restaurant keeper that this does not go
anymore. (Cat has considerable money and I am perfectly
willing to let him have whatever he might need, but he
would probably go too strong unless le is stopped now.

Pilease nhave voucher sigrned and returned at

Respectfully
MW
’ ' . 7

Field Clerk.

once.

HGH=-JEB
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July 9th, 1913,

Mrs. Leonie Thompson,

808 bpruce Ut., Fhiladelphia,

My ‘deer Madum:

I resrot very much that there has been some de=-
lay about the matter of heving Cat Barnskie's check
cashed. Howsver, a8 the funds to his credif here cean-
not be disbursed exaept by his individozl cheek, paynment
for the asccommodabionse given him and Thomas Starr al your

hone eannt:‘c' bao madé E!Z__‘;(!t‘rji'{; hy'his olhca:ck.

I return herewith No, 21026 drawn -on hig sccount
here, which reguires his signeture anf endorsenent before
it becones negﬁtiahle. My approval has c¢lready been noted
thereon and in conneetion with {his letter any bank or
banker should be willing to cash it for you.

Trnsting_tﬁat you will not be inconvenienced fur-
ther, T am, | [Ny
| Very respectfully,

ve T et T 2 o < gugerintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, :gi =
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE. o o -
=
______ Carlisle, P&.,.Oct.. 8th, 1813

Commissioner of Indian Affairs,

Sips

Washington, D. C.

)...

I have the honor to recommend that I be authorized to approve

the checks of . 0at Barnsikie

whose balance in bank is $...180.00. ... .. .

for the purposes specified below:

, in the amocunts and

AMOUNT
OF AUTHORITY.

EXPENDITURES.

DATE. |

AMOUNT.

For Board at Philadelphia, Fennsylvania, .
while receiving medical treatment and
Special attention at the Tose and Throat

Dispensery of the FPolyclinic Hospital 50 00
§ﬁo L/?d/
2/7 66

Approved: ...

¢ B8—1135

m

memd A cciatans Commissioner. 4 CCT1 51913

TO BE PRESS-COPIED ONLY IN THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER.

T Supewantenientger.
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Saph, 17th, 1914,

ir, Dana H, Kelsey,
United Sfates Indian Superintendent,
Muskogee, Okla,

My dear Sir;

There 18 due fthe local office of the Gumherland
Valley Tailroad Company an amount of $3,59 to pay for
the tioket that wes furnished %o Ca% Barnoskie when he
left this school to join FPield Glerk Gook in Washington
prior to his going to his home,

W1ll you please have & cheek for that amount mede
payable to the Tailroad Company so that the account can
he settled?

Very respectfully,

HRM, Supervisor in Charge,



Bepartment of the Iuterior,
Hnited States Indian Seruirce,

fineal Field Bepresentative of the

Hnion Agency.

August 7, 1914.

Mr. 0. H. Lipps,
Superintendent Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Ps.
Sir
Cat Barnoskie left his trunk when he returned
hame recently, and as some students will be brought up from here
within a short time, the escort will bring the trunk homs for
Cate

Respectfully,

JEB=QED Acting Field Clerk,



et

Supezintandang,
Uaden Agency, Okla.

Dear 8ir,

A

— e - e " e . ——

April 38th,1914.

I have your favor of the s8%h, entlosing checCk

of (80.00 in favor of Cat Barnoskie for the purchass of

2 band instrumsnt, Will aid him in such a purchase asa

suggested. 'In reégard the depoelt of Ada P.Barnett and Clifford Rose

-

i am voday writing the office $o hurey ssttlsment.

Very respeCtiully,

Supervisor in Charge.



Bepartment of the Interior,

Hnited States Indian Sernice,
finral Field Bepresentative of the
#nion Agency,

Yuskogee, Oklahoma, April 25, 1914.

Nr. Mose ¥rieaman,
Superinitendent,

Carlisle, Pennsyivania.
Dear lNr. PFriedman:

I am enclosing you voucher and cneck for $50.00
1or Cat Barnoskie. Cat wrote thnat ne wished to purchase a
horn so tnat he could toot in the bank. This check is for
that vpurpose. Thererore I wili gpvreciste it if you will
agsist him in purchasing the ingtrument.

In regard to the %400.00 depnsited for Ada P.

Barnett and Cliftord Ross is still pending, T would appre-

ciate it 1f you woula nurry tnis matter up 1f possible.
Respecuiully, /// .17

/

Field Clerk.

HGH-JEB



March 9th,1814,

Mr.¥, C.Houee,
Field Cierk,
Muskogee, Okla.,
Dsar Sir,
I have your favor of ths 4th, enclosing check for

50.00 in favor of Cat Barnoskle together with rsceipte for
S R

the sams., Thege are entlosed harewith.

Vary raaractfully,

¥.F. M. Supsrvigor in charys.



D o 0 8 o W B -4 o

March Zrd, 1914,

Mr. Ma¥ean:

You widl please arrange to have George
Pike take Cat Barmakie to a Notary Publie in Carlisle
to exceute pavers necessary in conputing the incore
$ax 0f the lmtter. The papers are al this office and
the woung wen should eall for thern. The matter shonld
neve attention sone time today.

Tery respeotfully,

385000 Supervisor in Charge.



Margh 3rd, 1914,

Mr. H. G. Houde,
#eld Clerk, The Union Ageney,
Mugkogee, Okl&,

My desar Sir:

T »eturn 10 yon herowith the papera ol sub-
mitted ﬁith vour ledtor of Februsry the 28th, 0Oad
Barnaskie's signature has hnen'sacnrnd on Porm 1040
as wes requosted and tho same 18 othorwise executed,

Vers truly ronrs, |
Encla.

HiOk. - | Sapervisor dn Charge,



Bepartment of the Iuterinr,
Hnited States Iudian Service,

Toral Field Vepresentative of the

HAnion Agenry,

Muskogee, Oklahoma, February 28, 1914.

Mr. Oscar H. Lipps,
Superintendent, Indian School,

Carlisle, Pennsylvenia.
gir:

I herewith enclose herewith certain papers
relative to the Income Tax to be executed by Cat Barnoskie
You will please have him sign form #1040 on the line
checked and acknowledge same before a Notary Publie
and return to me at your very earliest convenience

7 2

S

in order that ssme may be filed.

Respectiully,

JEB
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Oetie 20%h, 1913,

Mre., Leonie Thomp@on,
805 Spruce 5t., Fhiladelphia,
My dear HMadam:

I£ ou will refer to the statements you
had proviously submitted in regard to the amount
due you for Cat Barnakie's bosrd bill you will find
that payment had been made %o Septermber the léth.
From September the L6th to ODctober the 14th is four
woeks instead of five, and for the groater part of
the fourth week the boys did not board with you. How-
ever, a8 the agroement seens to have been for hoard
by the week a check for one week's board and the other
amounts of 31.64 charged on your last statement is
being enclosed herewith. This amount of $11.64 will
now pay you the entire balance due you,

Very truly yours,

HKM, Superintendent.
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e 0‘}';‘ 2 ;'ﬁt'h ’ 1915,

Mre. Teowis fmArdson,
802 Spruce 5%., Philasdelphia, Pan,
Dear Wadam:
I enolose herewith Cat Barnskie's check for
_ &n amount of thirty dellars té pay pou for bosrd due
-;'? . ¥ you plodse send me & statement showing

f ¢“ ‘ﬁhﬂ wﬁﬂﬂs ﬂf Wf%‘ whdeh board had not yet been

1 b I. ‘II ’.I “' -
e meitn) p&iﬁi y
¥

ﬁ&g.rpﬁtinﬁﬁﬁw‘; ﬂhare hag heen 50 much un-

avoiﬁahlq &a‘.l.ay ahout this mtmr. I an,
. Yory truoly yours,
m&. | P By Y el Superintondent.

e 4'-;‘._. '\ A I i oy i b \
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aila., Pa. Oct. 3, 1913

., Indian Schopll Carlisle, Pa.

-

Send money by tomorrow o r will be sold out

Lecvine Thompson.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

TELEGRAM

1o RECEIVED FROV WESTERN UNION.

Phila.,Pa., 10-8-13

Friedman, Supt.,
Carlisle, Pa.

Pleane send money by telegraph at once as I rély
ocn that to hold my house.

¥re., Leonle Thompson.

Paid
(Eastern tima.)

Government rate.

PAID—COLLECT

Superintendent.

¢ i s I, el s IS s

Al messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise noted.



Cetober 27¢h,1913,

Supsrintendent,

Union Agency,

Muskogee, Okila.,
Dear sSiz, |
i have your favor of the 20th, enclosing check of
Bo.00 in faver of Cat Bamoskie which wss not properly endorsed.
Tie chock is returned herewith endorsed ae desired.
| Respsctfully,

W H MU, _ Superintendent,



adent. Make all REMITTANCES for this Agency Payable to

Guahiero. i
W. M, BAKER, SPL. DIg8, AGT

il Bepartment of the Interinr, 4
55030-13 Huited States Indian Bernice.
FWS -RAR i
10-20-13 Huion Agency.
BEncl. money Fine Civilized Pribes.
Register
Subjeect: -
Returning check No. Muskogee. Oklahoma. (ctober 20, 1915.

107- $80.00, royalty on
lease of Cat Barnoskie,
Cher. Roy. No. 7b38.

Mr. M. Friedman, Supt.
U. 8. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Sir:
I have your letter of the 10th instant,
returning check No. 107, for $b0.00, payasble To Lat
Barnoskie, stating that the check was endorsed by

Cat barnoskie in favor of Allen & Mayer Bros., &s re-

guested in office letter of August Z2nd.

As the endorsment of this check does not bear

the name of Cat Barnoskie, same is being returned to you

herewith with the request that jou have same inserted
and the words "His thumb merk" inserted over the tThumb
imprint. I will thank you to give the matter early
attention.

Respectfully,

. |
¥l ‘l I o "
| SO .

4 s oy

. / / );-J:I;"‘I r_:,‘! r /J 4
CL f (AR
opeeial Disbursing Agent.

e

1005 203



ietment ol the

October 1ath,1S13.

Superintendent,
Ualon Agency,
Muskogee, Okla.
Sir,
There is enclosed herewith check of 50,0C endorsed by
Cat Barnskie in favor of Allen & Mayer Bros. as desired
your letter dated Auguet 22nd., There is also snclosed voucher
for the above oheck together with voucher for 20C.00 check
receivad with your letter dated July 30th, These vouchers
were delayed by reason of Barnskie being absent from achool
receiving special trestment ot a Philadelphia hoepital. Since
he cannot write they had to be held until hie return to school
whis oscurred today.
Respectfully,

W.H. M. Superintendeat,
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¥r. M. Friedman,
Superintendent,

farlisle, Penn.
gir:

I am herewith enclosing check and wvoucher for
$50.00 in favor of Cfat Barnoskie and would appreciate it
if you would have Cat sign the voucher on the line ochecked
with led pencil and also make the imprint of the ball of
his right thumb and have two parties sign &s witnesses
opposite his name. Also have the check endorsed in accor-
dance with instructions printed on the back of the check.
When this is done please return the voucher and check to
me as the check is to pay an sccount of rat's to parties
in Vian. I

I sent one check to Cat to pay this account and

he signed the voucher and used the check.

i Thanking you for your kindness in this matter.I mm

A oo

Tield Clerk.

Respectfylly,

JEB
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